# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM392922 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telos Corporation	
Street Address:	19886 Ashburn Road	
City:	Ashburn	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20147	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4857579	XACTA CONTINUUM

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0710

laura.brengartner@wolterskluwer.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Laura Brengartner

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Brengartner
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Brengartner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark 3#page1.tif source=Trademark 3#page2.tif source=Trademark 3#page3.tif source=Trademark 3#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0204

900372751

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of

this 15th day of July, 2016, by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor by merger to Wells

Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. and as Foothill Capital

Corporation), as Agent ("Wells"), in favor of Telos Corporation, a Maryland corporation, (the

"Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 15, 2016 between

Wells and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Wells

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Second Amendment to Trademark Mortgage dated June 26, 2014, by

Company in favor of Wells and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

July 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5314/0326.

[Signature Page Follows]

7820922v1 7/15/2016 11:15 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0205

1989.064

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors,

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor by merger to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. and as Foothill Capital Corporation), as Agent

Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE I**

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	Registration No	Date
Xacta Continuum	4857579	11/24/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0207

**RECORDED: 07/28/2016**